Le Baron Prospecting
Port Renfrew, BC
Prospecting and Technical Assessment Report
Le Baron Prospecting I Harris Creek Limestone Project
Vancouver Island, British Columbia
Tenure #504670
Victoria Mining Division
NTS: 092C069

Event Number: 4259303
Event Type: Exploration and Development Work / Expiry Date Change
Work Type Code: B
Required Work Amount: 3923.24
Total Work Amount: 5310.00
Total Amount Paid: 196.16
PAC Name: Le Baron
PAC Debit: 0.00
Tenure Number: 504670
Tenure Type: M
Tenure SUbtype: C
Claim Name: Le Baron #10
Old Good To Date: 2009/jan/23
New Good To Date: 2010/jan/23
Tenure Required Work Amount: 3923.24
Tenure Submission Fee: 196.16
Your technical work report is due in 90 days as per Section 33 of the Mineral Tenure Act and
Section 16 and Schedule A of the Mineral Tenure Act Regulation. Please attach a copy of your
confirmation page to the front of your report
11
/
A
ALS Chemex
EXCELLENCE IN ANALYTICAL CHEIIISTRY'
ALS Canada ltd.
212 Brooksbank Avenue
North Vancouver BC V7J 2C1
Phone: 604 984 0221 Fax: 604 984 0218 www.alschemex.com
To: LE BARON PROSPECTING
9298. CHESTNUT RD.
CHEMAINUS BC VOR 1K5
Page: 1
Finalized Date: 4-MAR·2009
This copy reported on 1·APR·2009
Account: LEBPRO
CERTIFICATE VA09017663
Project: Harris Creek Umestone
P.O. No.:
This report is for 4 Rock samples submitted to our lab in Vancouver, BC, Canada on
17-FEB-2009.
The following have access to data associated with this certificate:
SCOTT PHILLIPS I I
To: LE BARON PROSPECTING
ATTN: SCOTT PHILLIPS
9298 CHESTNUT RD.
CHEMAINUS BC VOR 1K5
SAMPLE PREPARATION
ALSCODE DESCRIPTION
WEI-21 Received Sample Weight
LOG-21 Sample logging - ClientBarCode
CRU-31 Fine crushing - 70% <2mm
SPL-21 Split sample - riffle splitter
PUL-31 Pulverize split to 85% <75 um
ANALYTICAL PROCEDURES
ALSCODE DESCRIPTION INSTRUMENT
ME-ICP86 Limestone samples by ICPAES ICP-AES
ME-GRA05 H20/LOI by TGA furnace TGA
This is the Final Report and supersedes any preliminary report with this certificate number. Results apply to samples as submitted. All
pages of ttHs report have been checked and approved for release. Signature:
.-/'./
l ,(~.'" ,
Shaun Kenny. Brisbane Laboratory Manager
Page: 2-A
Total # Pages: 2 (A)
Finalized Date: 4-MAR-2009
Account: LEBPRO
Project- Harris Creek limestone
To: LE BARON PROSPECTING
9298 CHESTNUT RD.
CHEMAINUS BC VOR 1K5
ALS Chemex
EXCELLENCE IN ANALYTlCAL CHE",STRY
ALS Canada Ltd.